
Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Start Date = 3/8/2024

End Date = 3/14/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9564 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9259 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7654 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7477 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0050 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6021 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8952 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7990 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9973 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0231 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7896 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8289 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8289 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0970 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7939 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8289 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0933 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0554 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0910 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1622 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8054 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8410 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9931 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9704 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7455 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6048 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0373 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9822 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9312 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7428 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5401 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0031 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9105 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6048 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3789 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8462 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8253 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0554 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0910 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8380 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0554 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8554 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8910 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8249 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1704 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8431 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0696 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7605 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7881 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7605 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1435 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1746 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8301 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7881 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9652 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1623 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7705 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0838 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1789 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9913 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7784 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2080 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8363 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0195 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9888 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0919 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1631 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7940 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9652 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7705 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9214 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9528 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0153 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7591 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6684 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0038 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7384 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0056 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1009 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8398 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6048 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1789 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2080 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8253 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0353 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8054 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0577 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8542 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7705 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9383 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8972 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0563 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8063 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1704 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1999 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0525 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6048 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9799 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7126 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9799 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9660 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0554 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0910 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0959 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7420 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6678 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0873 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6872 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0554 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0910 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9054 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9410 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9888 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8063 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0307 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8069 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6048 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8149 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0236 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9916 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8500 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6048 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0554 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0910 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6954 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0554 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7448 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5521 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0563 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1631 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8063 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8122 PC70301
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Publication Date = 3/7/2024

Start Date = 3/8/2024

End Date = 3/14/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.2523 $3.3233 -$0.0710

Buffalo $3.5255 $3.6279 -$0.1024

Newburgh $3.3050 $3.9450 -$0.6400

Syracuse $3.5291 $3.6213 -$0.0922

Utica $3.4883 $3.6075 -$0.1192

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7200 $2.6765 $0.0435

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8165 $2.6065 $0.2100

Long Island $2.7210 $2.5627 $0.1583

Newburgh $2.8411 $2.6800 $0.1611

Syracuse $2.8165 $2.6065 $0.2100

Utica $2.8128 $2.6291 $0.1837

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7167 $2.7285 -$0.0118

Soy Price $3.4325

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7200 $2.7556 $2.7873 -$0.0317

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8165 $2.8472 $2.7208 $0.1264

Long Island $2.7210 $2.7565 $2.6792 $0.0773

Newburgh $2.8411 $2.8706 $2.7907 $0.0799

Syracuse $2.8165 $2.8472 $2.7208 $0.1264

Utica $2.8128 $2.8437 $2.7423 $0.1014

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7200 $2.7912 $2.8982 -$0.1070

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8165 $2.8780 $2.8352 $0.0428

Long Island $2.7210 $2.7921 $2.7958 -$0.0037

Newburgh $2.8411 $2.9001 $2.9014 -$0.0013

Syracuse $2.8165 $2.8780 $2.8352 $0.0428

Utica $2.8128 $2.8747 $2.8555 $0.0192

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7200 $2.8625 $3.1201 -$0.2576

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8165 $2.9397 $3.0641 -$0.1244

Long Island $2.7210 $2.8633 $3.0290 -$0.1657

Newburgh $2.8411 $2.9593 $3.1229 -$0.1636

Syracuse $2.8165 $2.9397 $3.0641 -$0.1244

Utica $2.8128 $2.9367 $3.0821 -$0.1454

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.9973

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.0933

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0373

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.9822

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0696

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0838

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.9913

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.7784

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.0195

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.9214

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9528

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0153

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.6684

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.0038

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.7384

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0353

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.0873

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.6872

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0236

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9564

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8249

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0525

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8122

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.9931

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.0031

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0056

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0307

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.9916

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9259

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7477

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0231

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.7896

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.7939

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7455

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9312

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7428

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5401

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8462

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8380

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8431

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7605

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7605

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.8301

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8363

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.7591

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8398

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8542

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9383

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.8972

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.9799

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.7126

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.9799

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9660

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.0959

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7420

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.6678

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8069

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8149

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8500

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.6954

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7448

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.0050

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.8952

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9105

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.1623

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1009

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0577

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7654

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6021

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.8289

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.8289

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.0970

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.8289

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0554

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.0910

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.1622

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.8054

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8410

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9704

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.6048

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.6048

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.3789

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.8253

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0554

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.0910

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0554

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8554

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.8910

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1704

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.7881

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.1435

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.1746

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.7881

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.1789

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2080

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.0919

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.1631

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.6048

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.1789
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2080

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.8253

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.8054

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0563

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.8063

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1704

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.1999

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.6048

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0554

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.0910

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.5521

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0554

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.0910

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.9054

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9410

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.8063

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.6048

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.6048

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0554

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.0910

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0554

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.5521

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0563

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.1631

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.8063

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.7990

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9652

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7705

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.9888

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.7940

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9652

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7705

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7705

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.9888

2024_03_07_23287_PL Last Update 3/7/2024


